
RECEIVED-FPSC 

United States Trustee 
One Century Tower 
265 Church Street 
Suite 1103 
New Haven, Connecticut, 065 10-701 6 

08RAY I 3  AH 9 4 0  

eo M M I s s IO N 
CLERK 

and Barbara H. Katz 
57 Trumbull Street 
New Haven, CT 06510-1004 

In addition to administrative expenses allowed by the Court, priority claims totaling $7,362.19 
must be paid in advance of any dividend to general unsecured creditors. The priority dividend is 
anticipated to be 1OO.OOOOOO% of the gross estate. 

Claims of general unsecured creditors totaling S15,564,773.53 have been allowed and will be 
paid, pro rata, only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The 
proposed general unsecured dividend is 0.163418%, but may vary if the amounts allowed for 
administrative expenses vary from the applications set forth above. 

Upon the entry of orders resolving the applications for administrative fees and 
expenses, the Trustee will submit a Final Dividend Distribution Report, wbicb will set out 
tbe claims and amounts to be paid from the estate. After review by tbe United States 
Trustee, the Final Dividend Distribution Report will be filed witb the Clerk of tbe 
Bankruptcy Court. The Trustee may pay dividends as set fortb in the Final Dividend 
Distribution Report pursuant to FRBP 3009, without furtber order of tbe Court. 

Dated: 5-5-8 BY THE COURT 

038574 22709038652015 

DEBORAH S. HUNT 
CLERK OF THE COURT 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 

By: 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

In re 
COMMCO TECHNOLOGY, LLC 

Case NO. 00-51488-AHWS 

Debtor@). 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON APPLICATIONS 
FOR COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES AND 

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 
2OO2(aX6) and 2002(fX8), the Trustee’s Final Report and final applications for allowance of 
administrative fees and expenses, not previously allowed, have been filed with the Clerk of the Court as 
follows: 

&plic- Fees Exoenses 
Trustee: Barbara H. Katz, Trustee 
Attomey for the Trustee!: Pepe & Hazard 

Trustee’s Final Report shows: 

Receipts of 
Disbursements of 
Balance on Hand 

$1 7,666.53 $58.57 
$12,183.50 

$288,330.55 
$27336 

$2288,057.29 

The Trustee’s Final Report, including a Proposed Dividend Distribution Report, and all 
applications for allowance of compensation and expenses are available for review at the Office of Clerk, 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, at the address set below during the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 4:OO P.M. 

NOTICE I8 FURTHER GIVEN that a hearing on the applica?i~n~ for d!owmct of 
compensation and expenses and any objections to said applications and to the Trustee's Final Report will 
be held at the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 915 Lafayette Boulevard, Bridgeport, Connecticut on 
- .- 7 w 4 E  3 Rb ,2008 at 1O:OO o’clock am. 

Attendance by creditors is welcome, but not required. The United States Trustee has filed a 
response to all applications for allowance of compensation and expenses. If you would like a copy, please 
contact the U.S. Trustee at (203) 773-2210. On or before 5 (five) days before the hearing, any objections, 
set forth in writing and stating the grounds therefor, should be filed with the CIerk, US. Bankruptcy 
Court (see address above) and served upon the affected parties, including: 

038574 


